

## NOTIFICATION OF KEY DECISION TO BE TAKEN GENERAL EXCEPTION NOTICE

DETAILS OF DECISION	
Title of Report	Devolved Highway programme 2020-21: Capital funding allocation
Description/Nature of matter requiring Key Decision	To approve the allocation of funds for the 2020-21 Devolved Highways capital programme in the South multi-ward area
Decision taker	South multi-ward forum
Date by which Key Decision must be taken	February 2020
Reason why it was impracticable for decision to be on the Forward Plan	The decision to be taken is in two parts. Firstly, a reallocation of funds from underspends in previous years of the Devolved Highways Programme carried forward and secondly, the allocation of funding for new projects for 2020-21. The first part of the decision was included in the Forward Plan for February 2020 but the second part was omitted in error.
Reason why the decision cannot wait for inclusion in the next Forward Plan	The multi-ward forums meet once a year to take decisions that award funding to local projects. The other four multi-ward forums are meeting in March 2020. The South multi-ward forum is meeting on 25 February 2020. The next Forward Plan will be published on 1 March 2020 and will list decisions to be taken from April 2020 onwards.  If the decision is not taken at the February 2020 meeting then there would be a significant delay in the progress of local highways projects in the area.
ORIGINATING AUTHOR'S DETAILS	
Name	Dale Foden – Head of Highways
Contact Number	020 7525 2045
Email	Dale.foden@southwark.gov.uk
Address	Highways Division; 3 <sup>rd</sup> floor, 160 Tooley Street



General Exception Notice cleared by:	
Chief Officer / Director	Colline
Date	17 February 2020
Date	17 February 2020

Tim Murtagh For Proper Constitutional Officer Dated: 14 February 2020